# 00 20

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBI Laboratories, Inc.		05/27/1998	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Creative Beauty Innovations, Inc.
Street Address:	2055–C Luna Road
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2076016

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)969-4343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-4214

Email: phouse@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Cone Address Line 1: P.O. Box 688

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-0688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013562-0000-59463

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Cone

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0359

900000423

source=cbi\_0001\_0001.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0360



## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

## CREATIVE BEAUTY INNOVATIONS, INC. FORMERLY; CBI LABORATORIES, INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated:

May 27, 1998

Effective:

May 27, 1998



Alberto R. Gonzales Secrelary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0361